Americas Headquarters:
Cisco Systems, Inc., 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, CA 95134-1706 USA
Cisco 4G LTE Wireless WAN EHWIC
First Published: May 24, 2011
OL-25146-01
This document provides an overview of the hardware and installation information for
Cisco EHWIC-4G-LTEs. Cisco EHWIC-4G-LTEs are single-wide 4G wireless WAN (WWAN)
EHWICs supported on Cisco Integrated Services Routers Generation 2 (ISRs G2).

Cisco 4G LTE Wireless WAN EHWIC
  Hardware Overview
5
Cisco 4G Wireless WAN EHWIC
OL-25146-01
Table 4 lists loss information and operating frequency levels for the ultra-low-loss (ULL) LMR 200
cables and LMR 400 cables available from Cisco for use with Cisco 4G Wireless WAN EHWICs and
Cisco 4G Wireless WAN ISR platforms.
Table 4 Cisco Extension Cables for Use with 4G EHWICs
Cisco Product Number Cable Length
Maximum Insertion
Loss Frequency (MHz) Color
Plenum
Rated?1
1. Cable can be routed within building plenum spaces.
4G-CAB-ULL-20 20 ft (6 m) 1.50 dB 800–1000 MHz
1700–2600 MHz
White Yes
4G-CAB-ULL-50 50 ft (15 m) 3.50 dB 800–1000 MHz
1700–2600 MHz
White Yes
4G-CAB-LMR240-25 25 ft (7.5 m) 2.1 dB @ 700 MHz
4.0 dB @ 2.6 GHz
800–1000 MHz
1700–2600 MHz
Black Yes
4G-CAB-LMR240-50 50 ft (15 m) 4.1 dB @ 700 MHz
7.4 dB @ 2.6 GHz
800–1000 MHz
1700–2600 MHz
Black Yes
4G-CAB-LMR240-75 75 ft (23 m) 6.1 dB @ 700 MHz
11.0 dB @ 2.6 GHz
800–1000 MHz
1700–2600 MHz
Black Yes
4G-AE010-R 10 ft (3 m) 1.4 dB @ 700 MHz
2.0 dB @ 1.9 GHz
2.1 dB @ 2.1 GHz
2.3 dB @ 2.5 GHz
2.4 dB @ 2.7 GHz